

Cremation and Burial

2417 Manning Street Sacramento, CA 95815 (Tel):916-482-2466 (Fax):916-482-2009

GENERAL PRICE LIST

These prices are effective as of January 31, 2024 and are subject to change without notice.

Prior to drafting any contract for goods or services, the responsible party or the decedent's survivor who is handling the funeral arrangements is entitled to receive a copy of any pre-need agreement in the possession of the funeral establishment that has been signed and paid for, in full or in part,

by or on behalf of the decedent.

For more information on funeral, cemetery and cremation matters contact:

Department of Consumer Affairs, Cemetery and Funeral Bureau

1625 North Market Blvd., Ste. S-208

Sacramento, California 95834

916.574.7870

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items that you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our services. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason, in writing, on the statement we provide, describing the funeral goods and services you selected.

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

Basic services of funeral director and staff

Service vehicle to local church and/or cemetery

Transfer of remains during non-office hours (Monday—Friday 9 a.m-4:00 p.m.)

\$453.50

\$100

\$100

Our fee for the basic services of funeral director and staff includes, but is not limited to, conducting the arrangement conference, planning the funeral or cremation, shelter of remains, obtaining necessary death certificate and permit, and administrative and clerical services. (This fee is already included in our charges for direct cremation, immediate burials, and forwarding or receiving remains.)

Embalming \$650

Except in certain special cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you select certain funeral arrangements, such as a funeral with a viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement which does not require you to pay for it, such as direct cremation or immediate burial. It is the policy of our firm to require embalming when there is public viewing of remains.

Refrigeration	\$100
California law requires refrigeration of unembalmed remains after 24 hours	
OTHER PREPARATION OF REMAINS	
Bathing, dressing, and casketing unembalmed remains	\$250
Dressing only of unembalmed remains	§125
Dressing, cosmetic application, and casketing	\$350
	\$200 \$75
ADDITIONAL SERVICES AND FACILITIES	
Saturday or Sunday service, Double listed service price, Holiday service double listed price plus \$250	
Visitation or viewing at funeral home (per day)	\$450
Funeral or memorial service	\$450
Facilities or equipment and staff support.	
Graveside service	\$450
Equipment and staff support.	
Identification viewing in private parlor	\$190
30 minutes, for immediate family only. (5 People Only)	
Transfer, storage and refrigeration for coroner cases	\$500
Sheltering of remains after 5 days subject to additional fee	\$20/day
Funeral Arranger fee	\$60/hr
AUTOMOTIVE EQUIPMENT	
Transfer of remains in excess of 20 miles subject to additional charge and will be calculated at time	e of arrangemen
(variable) unless otherwise specified. If distance requires staff lodging, add \$200.00	
Transfer of remains to funeral home from hospital/nursing home utilizing one staff member	\$150
Transfer of remains to funeral home from residence utilizing two staff members	\$300
Transfer of remains to funeral home from residence requiring 3 staff members (over 300 lbs.)	\$450
Hearse to local church and/or cemetery	\$275
Transfer of casketed remains to/from Sacramento International Airport	\$200
Transfer to/from San Francisco International Airport, add \$200.	
Transfer of cremated remains to local cemetery	\$100
Transfer of casketed remains to local cemetery	\$175
Convige vehicle to legal church and for constant	\$100

MERCHANDISE

Alternative container range \$9 to \$250

A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home.

Cremation urns, jewelry, and appliqués \$20 to \$632

A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home.

Adult caskets range \$595 to \$1,895

A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home.

Oak rental casket \$995

A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home.

Infant and children's casket range \$130 to \$360

A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home.

Register book \$75

Memorial folders or prayer cards (per 100) \$100

Acknowledgments (box of 25) \$10

Shipping containers \$300

SERVICE SELECTIONS

Basic Cremation \$942.71to \$951.71

This charge includes basic services of funeral director and staff, transfer of remains to funeral home within 20 mile radius, refrigeration of remains, and crematory fee. This charge does not include any rites or ceremonies. If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without an outside covering). The containers we provide are minimum cardboard and minimum plywood. For transfers that require two attendants for a residence \$ 1,101.71

A. Direct cremation with container provided by purchaser \$942.71

B. Direct cremation with minimum alterative container purchased from funeral home \$951.71

Immediate burials \$1,153.50

This charge includes basic services of funeral director and staff, transfer of remains to funeral home within 20 mile radius, refrigeration of unembalmed remains, bathing and dressing of deceased when unembalmed, transfer of remains to local cemetery within 20 mile radius (service van) and use of equipment and staff for basic burial. This charge does not include any visitation, ceremonies nor any other service or merchandise not specifically listed. This charge is for families not attending the cemetery. The burial will occur at the convenience of the cemetery and funeral home. If graveside services are desired, please refer to charges for use of equipment and staff for graveside services.

Graveside Services \$1,778.50

This Charge included basic services of funeral director and staff, transfer of remains to funeral home with 20 mile radius, refrigeration of remains, bathing, dressing and placing remains in a casket and transporting casketed remains to local cemetery for graveside services in our hearse, use of equipment and staff for graveside service. This price does not include any applicable cemetery fees.

MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES **Cremation process** \$240 Remains over 300lbs. will require the purchase of an oversize plywood cremation tray. \$250 A. Additional charges added to cremation process: -Cremation of remains over 300 lbs. \$200 and up -Expedited cremation \$150 -Witness of cremation (immediate family only, by appointment only, (Sundays only) \$350 \$350 -Weekend cremation -Packaging and shipping of cremated remains \$175 and up -Professional scattering of cremated remains \$450 to \$1,950 -Cremation urn engraving \$120 and up -Cremation of wood casket \$200 B. Other charges, as applicable: (for international forwarding of remains) \$800 C. Delivery of urn \$50 If delivery requires travel greater than 10 miles one way, then an additional \$4.50 per mile D.Use of facility for private autopsy \$600 E. Next of Kin Due Diligence Search \$100 F. Filling of urn provided by family \$50 G. Funeral Arrangements made in your residence \$150 this requires travel greater than 10 miles one way, then an additional \$3.50 per mile \$50 H. Staff Support per person/per hour I. Mailing of death certificates (Certified Mail Only) \$75 J. Urn Deposit \$250 **CASH DISBURSEMENTS** Funeral and/or cremation services are subject to the following third-party charges, as applicable, including, but not limited to: -Merchandise State/local tax 7.75% рy

-Certified death certificate	\$24 per cop
(Sacramento, Placer and Yolo Counties)	
-Permit processing fee	\$12
(required by Co. Health Dept. for disposition)	
-Department of Consumer Affairs cremation processing fee	\$11.50
-Minister/church stipends	Variable
-Musician stipends	Variable
-Altar server stipends	Variable
-Airline charges	Variable

DISCLOSURES

No services are held unless otherwise noted on the statement of funeral goods and services selected. Unless services are pre-funded, payment is required 1 day prior to services rendered.

A 3% processing fee will be added to all credit card and debit card transactions.

WARRANTIES

Our funeral home makes no representation or warranties about the protective value of certain caskets or outer burial containers other than those made by the manufacturer. The only warranties, expressed and implied, granted in connection with goods sold with this funeral service are the express written warranties, if any, extended by the manufactures thereof. No other warranties and no warranties of merchandising fitness for a particular product are extended by the seller.